

Government Of West Bengal Office Of The Divisional Fire Officer, Nadia West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services Azad Hind Sarak, P.O.:- Ghurni, P.S.:- Kotwali, Pin :- 741103

Memo no.:FSR/0125186231000220

Date: 14-08-2023

From:

Divisional Fire Officer, Nadia West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

To: DURGAPUR ANANDAMOY B.ED COLLEGE VIII-Durgapur, P.O-Kalirhat, P.S- Kotwali, Nadia,

Sub: Fire Safety Certificate for Existing G+II storied building in the name & style of "Durgapur Anandamoy B.ed Collage"

under Education Building at premises Mouza - Durgapur, L.R Dag No-78,79,Khatian No-964,Vill-Durgapur,P.Q. Kalirhat , P.S-

Kotwali, Dist-Nadia under Durgapur Gram Panchayet,Pin-741102,WestBengal.This is in reference to your application AIN No-

0125189231000096, dated:-05.08.2023.

The performance of the Fire Fighting system as in corporate in the aforesaid building were test and random found satisfactory working condition during inspection. On the basis of that this office is releasing of "Fire Safety Certificate" for the aforesaid building. Moreover to up-keep the Fire Safety measure the following safety measures need to be incorporated.

This is in reference to your application no. 0125189231000096 dated 05-08-2023 regarding the Fire Safety Certificate for Existing G+II storied building in the name & style of "Durgapur Anandamoy B.ed Collage"

under Education Building at premises Mouza - Durgapur, L.R Dag No-78,79,Khatian No-964,Vill-Durgapur,P.O- Kalirhat , P.S-

Kotwali, Dist-Nadia under Durgapur Gram Panchayet, Pin-741102, WestBengal. This is in reference to your application AIN No-

0125189231000096, dated:-05.08.2023.

The performance of the Fire Fighting system as in corporate in the aforesaid building were test and random found satisfactory working condition during inspection. On the basis of that this office is releasing of "Fire Safety Certificate" for the aforesaid building. Moreover to up-keep the Fire Safety measure the following safety measures need to be incorporated.

The performance of the Fire Fighting System as incorporated in the buildings were tested at random and found satisfactorily working condition. In view of the above this office is releasing the Fire Safety Certificate for occupancy of the aforesaid building.

The authenticity of this document can be verified by accessing the URL: edistrict.wb.gov.in and then clicking on the 'Verification of Digitally Signed Document' link and keying in the Unique Number: 0125189231000096.

Page: 1